Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomson Financial LLC		103/09/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Reuters (Markets) LLC
Street Address:	195 Broadway
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10007
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2384069	ARCHITEC(K)
Registration Number:	2346809	CCBN
Registration Number:	3187882	DELTA REPORT
Registration Number:	2468972	
Registration Number:	2935291	EARNINGS CENTER
Registration Number:	2776447	FAIR DISCLOSURE FINANCIAL NETWORK
Registration Number:	2563574	FASTICK
Registration Number:	2776448	FDFN
Registration Number:	2854022	FIRST CALL FULL CIRCLE
Registration Number:	1860316	I/B/E/S
Registration Number:	1750090	I/B/E/S
Registration Number:	1306541	INVESTEXT
Registration Number:	1846133	INVESTMENTVIEW
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003982 FRAME: 0373

0.00 23840

900133403

Registration Number:	2346611	MARKETQA
Registration Number:	1792023	MMD
Registration Number:	2668007	MY CCBN
Registration Number:	3101121	NELSON MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	2246165	NETHYPO
Registration Number:	3363387	PERFORMANCE MATTERS
Registration Number:	2776165	PLACE YOUR ADVERTISING WHERE YOUR BUSINESS IS
Registration Number:	2801784	SIC
Registration Number:	2884184	STREETEVENTS
Registration Number:	2609045	STREETSHEET
Registration Number:	2894376	THE NEW MEDICAL THERAPIES REPORTS SERIES
Registration Number:	2012929	VENTURE CAPITAL YEARBOOK
Registration Number:	0946502	VALPORT
Registration Number:	2456879	VENTUREXPERT
Registration Number:	1134614	WIESENBERGER
Registration Number:	1136154	WIESENBERGER INVESTMENT COMPANIES SERVICE
Registration Number:	2208422	BUYOUTS
Registration Number:	1907124	COMPACT D
Registration Number:	1357688	DISCLOSURE
Registration Number:	2121971	EDGARPLUS
Registration Number:	1415334	FIRST CALL
Registration Number:	1961974	FIRST CALL
Registration Number:	0984176	НҮРО
Registration Number:	2241162	MMDINTERACTIVE
Registration Number:	1501141	PORTIA
Registration Number:	2204291	ТМЗ
Registration Number:	1587572	VESTEK
Serial Number:	75103763	I/B/E/S
Serial Number:	78708729	MMD TRADE TRACKER
Serial Number:	77028272	QA DIRECT
Serial Number:	75432978	DELTA
Serial Number:	76071791	MORTGAGE-BACKED SECURITIES LETTER
Serial Number:	76076794	SCORELAB
Serial Number:	75491470	THE TAKEOVER STOCK REPORT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003982 FRAME: 0374 CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)996-9579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-223-7981

Email: Trademarks@Montagulaw.com

Correspondent Name: MontaguLaw, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1120 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula K. Upson
Signature:	/pku/
Date:	05/05/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change of TFLLC to TRMLLC#page1.tif source=Name Change of TFLLC to TRMLLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003982 FRAME: 0375

Delaware

PAGE I

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THOMSON FINANCIAL LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THOMSON FINANCIAL LLC" TO "THOMSON

REUTERS (MARKETS) LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 4:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4128251 8100

090420904

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 7278377

DATE: 05-01-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003982 FRAME: 0376

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:01 PM 03/09/2009 FILED 04:40 PM 03/09/2009 SRV 090249608 - 4128251 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	ate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amend
as follows: Th	ne name of the limited liability company is Thomson Reuters (Markets) LLC.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
nicennesitatioissensensensensensensensensensen	
<u> </u>	
·····	
he filing ffective	of this Certificate of Amendment shall
ffective	on March 30, 2009 at 12:01 AM EDST.
ffective IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on
ffective IN WITNES	on March 30, 2009 at 12:01 AM EDST.
ffective IN WITNES	on March 30, 2009 at 12:01 AM EDST. S WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on
ffective IN WITNES	on March 30, 2009 at 12:01 AM EDST. S WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on day of March A.D. 2009
ffective IN WITNES	on March 30, 2009 at 12:01 AM EDST. S WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on

RECORDED: 05/05/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003982 FRAME: 0377

Print or Type